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WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations
February 9, 2016

Additional Information for all of these location including website, services, and hours of operation can be found on the Illinois workNet Service
Finder https://www.illinoisworknet.com/Locations. LWIA locations can be updated at any time. The Service Finder is the most current source of

information.
LWIA Site Type

1 Comprehensive

1 Affiliate

2  Comprehensive

3 Comprehensive

3  Affiliate

3  Affiliate

4 Comprehensive

4 Comprehensive

4 Affiliate

Name
Job Center of Lake

County - Waukegan

Job Center of Lake
County - Grayslake
McHenry County

Workforce Center

The Workforce
Connection -
Rockford

The Workforce
Connection -
Belvidere

The Workforce
Connection -
Freeport

NCI Works! One
Stop Center -
Ottawa

NCI Works! One
Stop Center-
Sterling

Best Inc. - Galena

Address

1 North Genesee, 1st Floor,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Waukegan IL 60085-8103
800 Lancer Lane, Grayslake
IL 60030-2654

500 Russel Court, An lllinois
workNet Center, Woodstock
IL 60098-2614

303 N. Main St., An lllinois
workNet Center, Rockford IL
61101-1049

998 Belvidere Road, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Belvidere IL 61008-9360

27 W. Stephenson, Freeport
IL61032-4219

1550 First Ave., An lllinois
workNet Center, Ottawa IL
61350-4821

2323 East Lincolnway, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Sterling IL 61081-3047
9483 W. US Highway 20, An
Illinois workNet Partner,
Galena IL 61036-9182

Site Phone

847-377-3450
x8103

847-986-1511

815-338-7100

x2771

815-847-7574

815-547-9616

815-235-1801

815-433-4550

815-625-9648

815-777-6177

Site Email
jobcenter@lakecountyil.gov

jobcenter@lakecountyil.gov

workforcecenterRR@yahoo.com

Rockford@TheWorkforceConnection.org

Belvidere@TheWorkforceConnection.org

Freeport@TheWorkforceConnection.org

dianna_schuler@best-inc.org

carrie_folken@best-inc.org

Kate_Hansen@Best-inc.org
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4 Affiliate
4  Affiliate
4 Affiliate
4 Affiliate
4 Affiliate
4 Affiliate

5 Comprehensive
5 Affiliate

5 Affiliate
5 Affiliate
6 Comprehensive

7 Comprehensive

BEST Inc. - Mt.
Carroll

BEST Inc. - Oregon

BEST Inc.- Dixon

BEST Inc.- Peru

BEST Inc.-
Princeton

Business
Employment Skills
Team, Inc-IVCC
Illinois workNet
Center - N. Aurora
Illinois workNet
Center - DeKalb
Illinois workNet
Center - Kendall

KCDEE - Gail
Borden Library
Satellite

workNet DuPage,
An Illinois workNet
Center

Arlington Heights
Workforce Center

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

301 N. Main, An lllinois
workNet Center, Mount
Carroll IL61053-1044

810 S. 10th Street, An lllinois
workNet Center, Oregon IL
61061-2129

112 E. 2nd St., An lllinois
workNet Partner, Dixon IL
61021-3065

3691 Cougar Drive, Unit B,
An lllinois workNet Partner,
Peru IL 61354-9302

225 E. Backbone Rd., An
Illinois workNet Partner,
Princeton IL 61356-9561
815 N. Orlando Smith Ave.,
An lllinois workNet Partner,
Oglesby IL 61348-9692

2 Smoketree Plaza, North
Aurora IL 60542-1719

650 N Peace Road, Suite B,
DeKalb IL 60115-8401

811 John Street, Yorkville IL
60560-9249

270 N. Grove, Elgin IL
60120-5505

2525 Cabot Drive, Suite 302,
Lisle IL 60532-3629

723 Algonquin Road, Jim
Ballee Resource Center,

815-244-2522

815-732-0148

815-288-1260

815-224-7930

815-872-0255

815-224-0370

630-844-6640
x360
815-901-0177
x240
630-553-8303

847-742-2411

630-955-2030

847-981-7400 x3

February 9, 2016

sharel.wobler@highland.edu

info@best-inc.org

sally_hanrahan@best-inc.org

dianna_schuler@best-inc.org

darlene_passini@best-inc.org

carrie_folken@best-inc.org

aliciagutierrez@kcdee.org
billi.tierney@kishwaukeecollege.edu

rebeccaaimone@kcdee.org

renatarobinson@kcdee.org

info@worknetdupage.org

contact@bcsillinois.org
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Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Chicago Heights
Workforce Center

Chicago Workforce
Center - Mid-South

Chicago Workforce
Center - Southwest

Chicago Workforce
Center- Pilsen

Maywood
Workforce Center

Cicero Workforce
Center

Northside
Workforce Center
(DESI)

Oak Forest
Workforce Center

Safer Foundation
(South Holland)

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

Arlington Heights IL 60005-
4433

202 S. Halsted St., ATOC
Building, Suite 148, Chicago
Heights IL 60411-3625
Martin Luther King Human
Service Center, 4314 S.
Cottage Grove Avenue,
Second Floor, Chicago IL
60653-3514

Richard J. Daley College
Campus, 7500 South Pulaski
Road, Building 100, Chicago
IL 60652-1299

1700 W. 18th, National Able
Network, Chicago IL 60608-
1914

1701 South 1st Avenue,
Suite 10, Maywood IL
60153-2442

2138 South 61st Court, 3rd
Floor, Cicero IL 60804-2017

5060 N. Broadway Street,
Suite 690, An lllinois
workNet Center, Chicago IL
60640-3165

15900 S. Cicero Avenue,
Building B, 2nd Floor, Oak
Forest IL 60452-3021

249 W. 162nd Street, South
Holland IL 60453-3348

708-709-7975

773-538-5627

773-884-7000

312-994-8300

708-223-2652
x200

708-222-3100
x1322

773-334-4747

708-633-2777

708-596-0037
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ffeliciano@nationalable.org

ron.hearns@eesforjobs.com

imwhite@eesforjobs.com

alopez@nationalable.org

deborah.wright@eesforjobs.com

cferro@il.sercohg.com

ejakupovic@desiatchicago.com

erica.williams@eesforjobs.com

kimberly.flennoy@saferfoundation.org
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10

11

11

11

13

13

13

14

14

CENTER

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

SERCO, Inc./
Garfield

Illinois workNet -
Workforce Center
of Will County
Kankakee
Workforce Services

Grundy Workforce
Services

Livingston
Workforce Services
Partners in Job
Training &
Placement-Rock
Island

Partners in Job
Training &
Placement

Partners in Job
Training &
Placement-
Kewanee
Brown County
WIOA Office

Galesburg Affiliate
Center

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

10 S. Kedzie, Suite 134, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Chicago IL 60612-2706
2400 Glenwood Avenue,
Joliet IL 60435-4077

Kankakee Community
College, 450 N. Kinzie,
Bradley IL 60915-1223
1715 N Division, An lllinois
workNet Center, Morris IL
60450-3100

211 E Madison Street,
Pontiac IL61764-1784
500 42nd Street, Suite #4,
An Illinois workNet Center,
Rock Island IL 61201-2155

Martin Luther King, Jr.
Community Center, 630 9th
Street, Rock Island IL 61201-
8337

404 East Third Street, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Kewanee IL 61443-2324

206 S. West Cross St., An
Illinois workNet Center, Mt.
Sterling IL 62353-1442

311 East Main St., Suite 612,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Galesburg IL 61401-4871

773-722-3885

815-727-4444

815-802-8960

815-942-0566

309-268-8280

309-788-7587

x105

309-732-2993

309-852-6544
x201

217-773-3141

309-343-9832

February 9, 2016

abrill@il.sercohg.com

chellis@willcountyillinois.com

Irussell@glkwb.com

Irussell@glkwb.com

asaxton@kcc.edu

mlohman@pjtp.org

jdawson@pjtp.org

Ichizmar@pjtp.org

h14.kirchner@trrcopo.org

Iwal4@grics.net
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14 | Affiliate
14 | Affiliate
14 | Affiliate
14 | Affiliate
14 | Affiliate

15 Comprehensive

15 Affiliate

15 Affiliate
15  Affiliate

15  Affiliate

15 Affiliate

15 Affiliate

Hancock County
WIOA Office

Macomb Affiliate
Center

Monmouth Affiliate
Center

Pittsfield Affiliate
Center

Schuyler County
WIOA Office

Career Link - Peoria
County

Career Link - Fulton
County

Career Link -
Marshall County
Career Link - Mason
County

Career Link -
McLean County

Career Link - Stark
County
Career Link -

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

2005 E. Highway 136, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Carthage IL 62321-3418

440 N. Lafayette, Suite 110,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Macomb IL 61455-1509
1025 S. 2nd Street, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Monmouth IL 61462-9803
120 S. Madison Street, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Pittsfield IL 62363-1952

233 N. Congress, An lllinois
workNet Center, Rushville IL
62681-1131

Illinois Central College
Perley Building, 115 SW
Adams, Suite 114A, Peoria IL
61602-1365

111 N. Main St, Fulton
Square, Canton IL 61520-
2540

509 Front Street, Henry IL
61537-1573

230 W. Main St, Havana IL
62644-1138

Heartland Community
College - Student Commons,
1500 W. Raab Rd., Suite
2400, Normal IL 61761-9446
115 S. Franklin, Toulon IL
61483-5005

2956 Court St, Pekin IL

217-357-6749

309-837-1280

309-734-4745

217-285-2216

217-322-6916

309-999-4592

309-647-2946

309-364-4120

309-543-1035

309-268-8791

309-301-4043

309-347-8492

February 9, 2016

Iwald@grics.net

Iwal4d@grics.net

Iwald@grics.net

Iwald@grics.net

Iwald@grics.net

dvaughn@careerlink16.com

klatimer@careerlink16.com

trouse@careerlink16.com
wcheatham@careerlinkl6.com

kschapmire@careerlink16.com

trouse@careerlink16.com
dtaylor@careerlink16.com
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17

17

17

17

18

19

20

20

20

20

20

CENTER

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Comprehensive
Comprehensive
Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Tazewell County

Career Link -
Woodford County
Illinois workNet
Center-Champaign

Illinois workNet
Center-Ford County
Illinois workNet
Center-lroquois
County

Illinois workNet
Center-Piatt County

Vermilion County
Workforce
Development
Center

Illinois workNet
Center - Decatur
Illinois workNet
Center-Springfield
Illinois workNet
Center-Cass County
Illinois workNet
Center-Christian
County

Illinois workNet
Center-Logan
County

lllinois workNet
Center-Menard
County

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

61554-6229

1950 S. Main Street, Eureka
IL61530-1347

1307 North Mattis Ave.,
Room 202, Champaign IL
61821-1818

258 W. State St., Paxton IL
60957-1818

1001 East Grant Street,
Watseka IL 60970-1832

1115 N. State St., Suite 111,
Monticello IL 61856-1108

407 North Franklin, Danville
IL 61832-4542

757 West Pershing Road,
Decatur IL 62526-1634
1300 South Ninth Street,
Springfield IL 62703-2527
109 White Pine Lane,
Beardstown IL 62618-7880
1100 N. Cheney St.,
Taylorville IL 62568-2708

620 Broadway Street,
Heartland Community
College, Lincoln IL 62656~
2722

102 S. 7th St., Petersburg IL
62675-1543

309-467-4445

217-531-8282

217-579-1010

815-432-5246

217-762-8404

217-442-0296
x104

217-875-8750

217-524-5996

217-323-1853

217-824-4838

217-735-1731

217-632-4412

February 9, 2016

bbeenders@careerlink16.com

rkrandel@ccrpc.org

kbutcher@ccrpc.org

kbutcher@ccrpc.org

kbutcher@ccrpc.org

vcjtp@soltec.net

kallen@mdwis.org
bpatterson@worknet20.org
mbrookens@worknet20.org

mbrookens@worknet20.org

mbrookens@worknet20.org

mbrookens@worknet20.org
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21 Comprehensive The Job Center-

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

23

23

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Carlinville

The Job Center -
Carrollton

The Job Center-
Jacksonville

The Job Center-
Jerseyville

The Job Center-
Litchfield

The Job Center-
Shelbyville

Southwestern
Illinois workNet-
Wood River
Southwestern
Illinois workNet-
Bond County

Illinois workNet

Center - Effingham

CEFS, An lllinois
workNet Partner -
Olney

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

116 S. Plum St., P.O. Box
260, An lllinois workNet
Center, Carlinville IL 62626-
0260

314 5TH Street, Carrollton IL
62016-1325

45 S, Central Park Plaza, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Jacksonville IL 62650-2036
301 West Exchange, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Jerseyville IL 62052-1576
108 E. Columbian Blvd.
South Unit B, An Illinois
workNet Center, Litchfield IL
62056-3046

515 North Cedar, An lllinois
workNet Center, Shelbyville
IL 62565-1246

101 East Edwardsville Road,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Wood River IL 62095-1332
209 North Third St., Suite C,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Greenville IL 62246-1069

2311 Hoffman Dr.,
Effingham IL 62401-2839

218 East Main, Olney IL
62450-2114

217-854-9753

217-942-3033

217-243-5846
x233
618-498-1778

217-324-2640

217-774-5550

618-296-4301

618-545-3473

217-342-4382

618-392-7777

February 9, 2016

Melanie.Widner@West-Central.org

Gloria.Helderman@West-Central.org

Connie.Pitts@West-Central.org

Carolyn.Taviner@West-Central.org

melissa.durbin@west-central.org

Kathy.Roessler@West-Central.org

djangleton@co.madison.il.us

ksodell@co.madison.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us
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23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

CENTER

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

CEFS, An lllinois
workNet Partner-
Centralia

CEFS, An lllinois

workNet Partner-
Lawrenceville

CEFS, An lllinois
workNet Partner-
Mattoon

CEFS, An lllinois
workNet Partner-
Robinson

CEFS, An lllinois
workNet Partner-
Vandalia
Southwestern

Illinois workNet
Center-Belleville
Southwestern
Illinois College

Southwestern
Illinois workNet
Center-Clinton
County
Southwestern
Illinois workNet
Center-Monroe
County
Southwestern
Illinois workNet
Center-Randolph
County

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

325 S. Poplar, Centralia IL
62801-3921

700 State Street,
Lawrenceville IL 62439-2754

305 Richmond Ave. East,
Mattoon IL 61938-4518

301 S. Cross St. Room 283,
Robinson IL 62454-2163

517 W. Gallatin, Vandalia IL
62471-2748

4519 West Main Street,
Belleville IL 62223-5506

2500 Carlyle Avenue, An
Illinois workNet Center,
Belleville IL 62221-5859
851 Fairfax, An lllinois
workNet Center, Carlyle IL
62231-1809

100 South Main St., Room
19, An lllinois workNet
Center, Waterloo IL 62298-
1322

1 Taylor Street, Suite 104,
An lllinois workNet Center,
Chester IL62233-1970

618-545-3250

618-943-4442

217-235-2222

618-544-3858

618-283-2780

618-277-3090

618-235-2700

x5183

618-594-4520

618-939-3332

618-826-4709

February 9, 2016

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

alogue@Ilakeland.cc.il.us

rstubblefield@co.st-clair.il.us

mickey.meddows@swic.edu

mbeckmann@co.st-clair.il.us

kweilbacher@co.st-clair.il.us

mcross@co.st-clair.il.us
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24

25

25

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

CENTER

Affiliate

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Comprehensive

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Affiliate

Southwestern
Illinois workNet
Center-Washington
County

One-Stop Business
& Employment
Center-Marion

One-Stop Business
& Employment
Center-Mt. Vernon
Illinois workNet
Center - Harrisburg

Alexander County
Satellite

Edwards County
Satellite

Hamilton County
Satellite

Hardin/Pope
County Satellite

Massac County
Satellite

Pulaski County
Satellite

WIOA Comprehensive and Affiliate Locations

455 South Washington St.
Room 32, An lllinois
workNet Center, Nashville IL
62263-1434

3000 W DeYoung, Suite 800-
B, An lllinois workNet
Center, Marion IL 62959-
5558

333 Potomac Boulevard, An
Illinois workNet Center, Mt.
Vernon IL 62864-9631

701 North Commercial,
Suite A, PO Box 505,
Harrisburg IL 62946-3335
2207 Poplar Street, Cairo IL
62914-1560

334 Industrial Drive, Route 4
Box 136, Albion IL 62806-
1300

100 South Jackson, Hamilton
County Courthouse
Basement, McLeansboro IL
62859-1462

1 Market Street, Hardin
County Courthouse
Basement, Elizabethtown IL
62931-0187

1 Superman Square, Massac
County Courthouse
Basement, Metropolis IL
62960-1882

8364 Shawnee College
Road, Shawnee Community

618-327-4191

618-998-0970

618-241-6720

618-252-6020

618-734-9034

618-445-2379

618-643-3975

618-287-8880

618-524-2941

618-634-3293

February 9, 2016

dweihe@co.st-clair.il.us

danamarlow@mantracon.org

KrysFisher@mantracon.org

midfive@fontier.com

doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org

wian@wadi-inc.com

midfive@frontier.com

midfive@frontier.com

doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org

doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org
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College, Ullin IL 62992-2206

26 Affiliate Pulaski County 530 West Washington, P.O.  618-634-2201 doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org
Satellite - Karnak Box 298, Karnak IL 62956-
1503
26 Affiliate Union County 1000 N. Main Street, Anna IL  618-833-7431 doris.m.wia@shawneedevelopment.org
Satellite 62906-1652
26 Affiliate Wabash County 823 West Ninth Street, Mt. 618-262-8133 nbooker@wadi-inc.com
Satellite Carmel IL 62863-2414
26 Affiliate Wayne County 2004 W. Delaware Street, 618-842-2962 pblack@wadi-inc.com
Satellite Fairfield IL 62837-2357

10| Page



